

05

Regular

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

HCP 321/2025

SHAHEENA BANO.

..... Petitioner (s)

Through: Mr. Wajid Haseeb, Advocate.

V/s

UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K AND ORS.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Maha Majeed, AC.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Sanjay Dhar, Judge

ORDER
24.12.2025

Learned counsel respondents seeks time to file counter affidavit.
Needful be done by next date of hearing.

List on 09-02-2026.

(Sanjay Dhar)
Judge

SRINAGAR

24.12.2025

Sarvar