

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

HCP 321/2025

SHAHEENA BANO

...Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Wajid Haseeb, Advocate

Vs.

UT of JK and others

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Harris Khan, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PARIHAR, JUDGE

ORDER
17.04.2026

In terms of previous order, the respondents were given last and final opportunity to file counter and it is submitted by learned counsel appearing for the respondents that the counter is ready and would be filed during the course of the current week. In case same is filed shall be scanned with the record. Advance copy is given to the other side in the open Court.

List for consideration on 22.05.2026.

(SANJAY PARIHAR)
JUDGE

Srinagar
17.04.2026
"Imtiyaz"